

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).210/2015

AKHIL BHARAT KRISHI GOSEVA SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions)

Date : 16/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr.Prasenjit Pritam, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr.Naresh K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms.Anu Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms.Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms.Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, AAG
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Ankit Raj, Adv.
Mr.Ashok Kumar Juneja, Adv.
Mr.Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr.Vijendra Kasana, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (NP)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General, states that the meeting of the Committee, contemplated by the Motion Bench order, is scheduled for 19.08.2016. He, therefore, seeks some time, so as to enable the Committee and the Union of India to follow the postulated procedure to finalise the matter.

Prayer is allowed.

Post for hearing after two months.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR