```
w.ecourtsindia.com
```

v1ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.2 SECTION PIL(W) SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 210/2015 AKHIL BHARAT KRISHI GOSEVA SANGH Petitioner(s) VERSUS UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for directions) Date: 24/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shridhar Potaraju, Adv. for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv. Ms. Anu Tyagi, Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. for Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv. for Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv. Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv. Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv. for Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv. for Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv. for Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Mr. Baskula Athik, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of the learned Solicitor General of India representing respondent no.1, and in the interest of justice, post for hearing in the second week of January, 2017.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS